CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township Board of the Charter Township of Oshtemo will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, October 24, 2023, commencing at 7:15 p.m. at the Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, 7275 West Main Street, within the Township to consider at said public hearing the request for the issuance of a Class C Liquor License to the following:

• Nonla Burger- 1700 S Drake Rd, Kalamazoo, MI 49009

You are invited to attend this hearing. If you are unable to attend, written comments may be submitted in lieu of a personal appearance by writing to the Township Board at the Township Hall, 7275 W. Main Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009.

Oshtemo Charter Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to the Oshtemo Charter Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Oshtemo Charter Township by writing or calling the Township.

OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP By: Dusty Farmer, Clerk 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009 (269) 375-4260